Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest/Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, Chicago Branch, as Agent and Representative		03/19/2004	Unknown:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wicks Business Information, LLC	
Street Address:	363 Reef Road	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06430	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2590046	SILICON ALLEY 100
Registration Number:	2593605	RISING TIDE SUMMIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2834

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-596-9000

Email: tmfilings@fishneave.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Neave IP Group, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 1251 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Parnass	
Signature:	/Jeffrey D. Parnass/	
Date:	06/30/2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0334

900027596

CH 6650

Total Attachments: 4 source=ReleaseBanktoWicks1#page1.tif source=ReleaseBanktoWicks1#page2.tif source=ReleaseBanktoWicks1#page3.tif source=ReleaseBanktoWicks1#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS, granted on this _____day of March, 2004, is delivered by BANK OF MONTREAL, CHICAGO BRANCH, in its capacity as agent for and representative of the Lenders referred to below (in such capacity, "Secured Party") under the Security Agreement referred to below, to WICKS BUSINESS INFORMATION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, Grantor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and Secured Party have entered into an Amended and Restated Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of October 12, 2001, pursuant to which Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, together with the registrations and right to all renewals thereof, and the goodwill of the business of Grantor symbolized by the trademarks, trademark applications, trade names and service marks, (collectively, the "Trademarks"), more particularly set forth on Schedule A hereto, to secure the obligations of the Grantor to the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the grant of the security interest was evidenced by, among other things, the IP Supplement between the Grantor and the Secured Party dated as of April 10, 2003, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, recorded as of May 12, 2003, Reel/Frame: 002738/0232.

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks shown on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto granted to the Secured Party by the Grantor pursuant to the IP Supplement.

NY1:1501402

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

BANK OF MONTREAL, CHICAGO BRANCH, as Secured Party

Name:

Title:

NAGHMEH HASHEMIFARD VICE PRESIDENT

NY1:1501402 S-1

On March 17, 2004 before me, personally appeared hashem personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand this 17 day of March, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at my office in the County of Men Mkon the day in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in and for the

State of New York

My Commission Expires:

John Decoufié
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4716173
Qualified in Queen's County
Certificate filed in New York City
Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2006

Schedule A

Owner	Trademark	Serial Number / Registration Number
 Rising Tide Summit Silicon Alley 100 Digital Coast Reporter Silicon Alley Reporter Digital Coast 100 International Network Silicon Alley Year Silicon Alley Daily Digital Coast Year Digital Coast Year Digital Coast Weekly Rising Tide Summit Rising Tide, LLC 	Registered Registered Pending Pending Pending	R2593605 R2590046 76-018553 76-018560 76-018564